

Amend **SB 1395** (senate committee report) in SECTION 1 of the bill as follows:

(1) In the recital to amended Section 28.004, Education Code (page 1, line 25), strike "(d-4), and (d-5)" and substitute "and (d-4)".

(2) In added Section 28.004(a-2), Education Code (page 1, line 33), strike "Subsections (d-2) and (d-3)" and substitute "Subsection (d-2)".

(3) Strike added Sections 28.004(d-2) and (d-3), Education Code (page 1, line 51, through page 2, line 17), and substitute the following and reletter subsequent subsections and cross-references to those subsections accordingly:

(d-2) The board of trustees also may appoint one or more voting members who are persons from one or more ~~[each]~~ of the following groups ~~[or a representative from a group other than a group specified under this subsection]:~~

- (1) classroom teachers employed by the district;
- (2) school counselors certified under Subchapter B, Chapter 21, employed by the district;
- (3) school administrators employed by the district;
- (4) ~~[district students,~~
- ~~(5)]~~ health care professionals licensed or certified to practice in this state, including medical or mental health professionals;
- (5) ~~(6)]~~ the business community;
- (6) ~~(7)]~~ law enforcement;
- (7) ~~(8)]~~ senior citizens;
- (8) ~~(9)]~~ the clergy;
- (9) ~~(10)]~~ nonprofit health organizations; and
- (10) ~~(11)]~~ local domestic violence programs.